
JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA 
STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

 MA-200912 14 
FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER

31-1711254

1. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the “Amendment”) have the meanings given to them in the
Master Agreement referenced above (“Agreement”).  As set forth in the Agreement, the term “Contractor” refers to
Response Technologies Ltd., and the term “Judicial Council”, “AOC”, or “Council” refers to the Judicial Council
of California.

2. This Amendment becomes effective on April 30, 2022.

3. The maximum amount that the Judicial Council may pay Contractor under this Amendment is: $0.00, and the Total
Amount Encumbered to Date under the Agreement, including this Amendment, remains $0.00.

4. The parties agree to amend the Master Agreement as follows:

a. Extend the expiration date of the Master Agreement from April 30, 2022 to October 30, 2022.

b. Delete the existing Exhibit F, Attachment 4 – Revision 10 in its entirety and replace it with Exhibit F,
Attachment 4 – Revision 11, updating the Pricing Schedule.

5. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement (as previously amended, if
applicable) remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL’S SIGNATURE CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE

Judicial Council of California 

CONTRACTOR’S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether Contractor 
is a corporation, partnership, etc.)  

Response Technologies Ltd.
BY (Authorized Signature) BY (Authorized Signature)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Alice Lee, Supervisor, Facilities Contracts
DATE EXECUTED DATE EXECUTED

ADDRESS ADDRESS

Branch Accounting and Procurement 
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102

 OH  

Matt Volkerding Digitally signed by Matt Volkerding 
Date: 2022.04.25 09:57:50 -04'00'

Matt Volkerding, Vice President

4/25/20224/25/2022



Judicial Council of California Amendment No. 14 to Agreement No. MA-200912 
with Response Technologies Ltd. 

Page 1 of 5 

Exhibit F 
Attachment 4 – Revision 11 

Pricing Schedule 
 
1. Pricing. 

A. Pricing for components, installation and miscellaneous charges, are set forth in this Attachment 4, Pricing 
Schedule, Revision 11, effective May 1, 2022 through October 30, 2022. 

B. Table 1 below sets forth the pricing for components and installation associated with Centurion Elite, Centurion 
and Centurion Scout. 

Table 1 – Pricing for Components and Installation 
 

 

 

 



Judicial Council of California Amendment No. 14 to Agreement No. MA-200912 
with Response Technologies Ltd. 

Page 2 of 5 

 

 

 
 



Judicial Council of California Amendment No. 14 to Agreement No. MA-200912 
with Response Technologies Ltd. 

Page 3 of 5 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 



Judicial Council of California Amendment No. 14 to Agreement No. MA-200912 
with Response Technologies Ltd. 

Page 4 of 5 

C. Price for Installation. For the complete installation of each Centurion Elite and Centurion wireless security 
system, the Member will pay the Contractor for installation and training, inclusive of productive time, labor and 
travel expenses, including related per diem, at the rate, based on system size, as set for in Exhibit F, Attachment 
4, Pricing Schedule, Revision 9, Table 1 – Pricing for Components and Installation, necessary for the Contractor’s 
factory-authorized technician to perform all required Tasks to install such system at the installation Site, including 
the following: 

i. Configuration and physical installation of the central control unit and all applicable duress buttons, repeaters 
(signal boosters) and/or other sensors and equipment. 

ii. System testing and analysis. 

iii. Confirmation of RF communication (message clarity, signal strength). 

iv. Training, including instruction on day-to-day operation, preventative maintenance and system features and 
capabilities. 

D. Miscellaneous Charges. The Member will pay the Contractor for any applicable State of California or local sales 
or use taxes on the services rendered or equipment or components parts supplied pursuant to this Master 
Agreement. If authorized in a Work Order, the Member will also pay the Contractor for the following charges: 
delivery, drayage, express and parcel post, packing, cartage, insurance, license fees, permits and cost of bonds. 

E. Pricing for Service Agreements.  Pricing for service agreements for each Centurion Elite and Centurion 
wireless security system and Centurion Scout Mobile Security System purchased and installed pursuant to this 
Master Agreement is set forth in Table 2 below:  

Table 2 – Price List for Service Agreements 

Centurion Armor Level Silver Gold Platinum 
    

Software Specific:    

Phone/Fax/e-mail Support (Business hours, EST) X X X 
Centurion Operating System Maintenance & Updates X X X 
PCDuress Support and Maintenance X X X 
Beta Program Eligibility X X X 
Priority Reactive Support  X X 
Limited IT/Network Support  X X 
Setting Storage & Correction Effort (#)  X X 
Support Activity Reports   X 
7 day-a-week phone support   X 
Support Account Management   X 

    

Hardware Specific:    

Phone/Fax/e-mail support (Business hours, EST) X X X 
% Discount on Centurion rental 10% 15% Incl. 
% Discount on non-warranty repairs 10% 15% 25% 
Trade-in Value Retention (for Upgrade purposes)  X X 
Annual remote Health Audit (#)  X X 
Extended Hardware Warranty-Centurion Base Unit  X X 
Extended Warranty-Response Technologies Purchased Sensors   X 
Battery Replacement Program   X 
Loaner Program   X 
Free 2-way Shipping on Repairs   X 
Field Service Discounts (**) 10% 12% 15% 

(#) Requires Remote Connectivity. (**) Discount from Professional Services, Travel expenses not included. 

F. Price for Service Not Covered by Limited Warranty. 

i. Pursuant to a Work Order, the Member shall reimburse the Contractor at the rate of $76.57 per hour to 
provide service at a Site or at the Contractor’s manufacturing facility, which is not covered under the 
provisions of limited warranty or standard installation/training, as set forth in paragraph 29 of Exhibit B, 
Special Provisions and paragraph C of this Exhibit F, Price for Installation. 

ii. Telephone Rate. The Member shall reimburse the Contractor at the rate of $76.57 per hour for a technician 
to provide service via telephone, email or teleconference. 

iii. Field Rate. The Member shall reimburse the Contractor at the rate of $91.89 per hour for a technician to 
provide on-site service on Centurion systems. 



Judicial Council of California Amendment No. 14 to Agreement No. MA-200912 
with Response Technologies Ltd. 

Page 5 of 5 

iv. Professional Services. The Member shall reimburse the Contractor at the rate of $153.15 per hour for a 
technician to provide service for projects requiring specialty-software programming. 

v. Late Cancellation Fee. A flat charge of $765.74 will be charged to the Member if a scheduled project is 
cancelled within forty-eight (48) hours of the scheduled start time. 

vi. Expedited Scheduling Fee. If a previously unscheduled installation is requested to be completed within 
fourteen (14) days from receipt of the Purchase Order, an expedited scheduling fee $1,148.61 may be 
charged. 

 

End of Attachment 4 – Revision 11 


